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TODAY’S MATCHUP
CONCORDIA 2018 Statistics MERCY
0-15 Record 8-13
8.9 Kills Per Set 11.2
.087 Hitting .165
8.3 Assists Per Set 10.4
1.0 Blocks Per Set 1.4
1.8 Service Aces Per Set 1.2
15.4 Digs Per Set 16.6
2018 Statistics
Pos. #  Player Ht Yr. MP-MS SP Kills Digs Hitting % Assists Blocks
DS 1  Ciara Rosado 5-6 Jr. 5-0 6 0 1 -.500 1 0
L/DS 3 Adriana Lopez-Soto 5-5 So. 21-2 71 11 209 .060 27 0
S 4 Sophia Flanders 5-5 Fr. 16-11 45 4 90 021 219 2
S 7 Brooke Runge 5-3 Sr.  13-13 47 25 102 .185 395 9
OH 8  Loreto Nunez Casal 6-0 Fr. 15-11 53 91 43 197 7 30
OH 10  Sarah Watson 5-9 Fr. 19-19 65 94 75 .096 6 6
MB 11 Nichole Rivera Maldonado ~ 6-1 So. 13-0 25 29 9 .108 4 8
L 12 Neysha Gonzalez ~ 5-5 Sr. 21-6 72 23 309 .040 35 3
MB/RS 13  Melissa Lamson-Lindsey 5-11 Jr.  6-0 6 2 0 .667 0 2
RS/MB 14  Leah Petty 6-0 Sr.  21-21 72 152 13 174 4 40
MB 16  Kaitlyn Partridge  6-0 Sr.  21-21 72 168 41 .309 4 55
DS/S 17  Jessica Berka 5-6 Jr. 4-0 9 0 7 -.333 0 0
S 18  Natalia Garcia 5-3 So. 11-1 31 5 48 .100 26 0
OH 20  Leilani Vazquez 5-11 So. 21-21 72 205 250 154 18 14




Mercy’s record when:

Home:

Away:

Neutral:

Leading after 1st Set:
Trailing after Ist Set
Leading after 2nd Set:
Trailing after 2nd Set:

Tied after 2nd Set:

Leading after 3rd Set:
Trailing after 3rd Set:
Leading after 4th Set:
Trailing after 4th Set:

Tied after 4th Set:

Record in three set matches:
Record in four set matches:
Record in five set matches:
More kills than opponent:
Opponent has more kills:
More digs than opponent:
Opponent has more digs:
Digs Equal:

Higher Hitting % than opponent:
Opponent with higher hit %:

5-1
2-8
1-4
6-1
2-12
4-0
0-12
4-1
6-0
2-13
2-0
0-3

2-8

8-0
0-13

No. Name Yr.
1 Ciara Rosado Jr.

3 Adriana Lopez-Soto  So.
4 Sophia Flanders Fr.
7 Brooke Runge Sr.
8 Loreto Nunez Casal ~ Fr.
10 Sarah Watson Fr.
11 Nichole Rivera Maldonado So.
12 Neysha Gonzalez Sr.
13 Melissa Lamson-Lindsey Jr.

14 Leah Petty Sr.
16 Kaitlyn Partridge Sr.
17 Jessica Berka Jr.

18 Natalia Garcia So.
20 Leilani Vazquez So.

MB/RS
RS/MB
MB
DS/S

N

OH

Ht.
5-6
5-5
5-5
5-3
6-0
5-9
6-1
5-5
5-11
6-0
6-0
5-6
5-3
5-11

Hometown/Previous School

Throggs Neck, N.Y./DeSales University
Gurabo, Puerto Rico/Notre Dame HS
Hamden, Conn./Hamden

Closter, N.J./Northern Valley Demarest
Pontevedra, Spain/Sagrado Corazon de Jesus
Maple Creek, Saskatchewan/Maple Creek

B Puerto Rico/Academia Discipulos de Cristo
Aguadilla, Puerto Rico/Monroe College
Sleepy Hollow, N.Y./Cheyney University
Philadelphia, Pa./Science Leadership Academy
Corona, Calif./Mt. San Antonio College
Hicksville, N.Y./St. Dominic’s

Vega Baja, Puerto Rico/Turabo University
Gurabo, Puerto Rico/Adelphi University

Head Coach: Georgia Efthalitsides (Mercy ’06/Manhattanville ‘13), Third Season

Assistant Coach: Taylor Robinson

ECC rankings (as of Oct. 14): National rankings (as of Oct. 14): | ECC Standings (as of 10/14)
Overall Conference
Assists Per Set 1. Daemen 14-9 8-0
Runge 8.40 4th
2. Molloy 13-6 6-2
Hitting Percentage 3. LIU Post 15-9 5-3
Partridge .309 3rd
4. Bridgeport 11-8 5-3
Digs Per Set 5. Mercy 8-13 4-4
Gonzalez 4.29 4th
6. Roberts 3-14 2-6
Kills Wesleyan
Vazquez 205 5th
7. NYIT 10-11 2-6
8. Queens 1-18 0-8
Mercy in the national rankings: Preseason W1 w2 W3 W4 W5 W6 W7 W8 w9
UR UR UR UR UR UR




