

MERCY COLLEGE MAVERICKS



Contact: Kyle Goodhart, Sports Information Director

Tel: 914-674-7890 | Email: kgoodhart@mercy.edu

2018 Schedule/Results

Aug. 23	vs. Bloomfield	W, 3-0
Aug. 23	at East Stroudsburg	L, 3-0
Aug. 27	DOMINICAN	W, 3-0
Aug. 29	at Saint Rose	L, 3-0
Sept. 1	vs. AIC	L, 3-1
Sept. 1	at Chestnut Hill	L, 3-0
Sept. 7	vs. Pace	L, 3-0
Sept. 8	vs. Edinboro	L, 3-0
Sept. 8	at Saint Anselm	L, 3-0
Sept. 12	at Bridgeport*	L, 3-0
Sept. 14	at Pace	L, 3-1
Sept. 21	QUEENS*	W, 3-0
Sept. 22	MOLLOY*	L, 3-0
Sept. 28	at LIU Post	L, 3-0
Sept. 29	NYIT*	W, 3-1
Sept. 30	vs. Pace	L, 3-1
Sept. 30	at Felician	W, 3-2
Oct. 5	at Roberts Wesleyan*	W, 3-2
Oct. 6	at Daemen*	L, 3-0
Oct. 10	BRIDGEPORT*	W, 3-0
Oct. 12	NYACK	W, 3-1
Oct. 16	CONCORDIA	7 PM
Oct. 19	at Molloy*	7 PM
Oct. 20	at Queens*	1 PM
Oct. 24	GOLDEY-BEACOM	6 PM
Oct. 26	at NYIT	6 PM
Oct. 27	LIU POST*	12 PM
Nov. 1	GEORGIAN COURT	6 PM
Nov. 3	DAEMEN*	12 PM
Nov. 3	ASSUMPTION	2 PM
Nov. 4	ROBERTS WESLEYAN*	12 PM

*East Coast Conference game

CAPS denotes home games

Concordia College at MERCY COLLEGE

Tuesday, October 16 | 7 p.m. | Dobbs Ferry, N.Y.

Quick Facts:

555 Broadway

Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522

Founded: 1950

Enrollment: 10,099

Colors: Blue and White

Conference: East Coast Conference

President: Timothy L. Hall

Director of Athletics: Matt Kilcullen, Jr.

Faculty Athletics Representative: Dr. Astrid Mel

www.MercyAthletics.com

Twitter: @MercyMavericks | Facebook: Mercy College Athletics

Youtube: Mercy Mavericks

TODAY'S MATCHUP

CONCORDIA	2018 Statistics	MERCY
0-15	Record	8-13
8.9	Kills Per Set	11.2
.087	Hitting	.165
8.3	Assists Per Set	10.4
1.0	Blocks Per Set	1.4
1.8	Service Aces Per Set	1.2
15.4	Digs Per Set	16.6

KEY CONTRIBUTORS

Pos.	#	Player	Ht	Yr.	2018 Statistics						
					MP-MS	SP	Kills	Digs	Hitting %	Assists	Blocks
DS	1	Ciara Rosado	5-6	Jr.	5-0	6	0	1	.500	1	0
L/DS	3	Adriana Lopez-Soto	5-5	So.	21-2	71	11	209	.060	27	0
S	4	Sophia Flanders	5-5	Fr.	16-11	45	4	90	.021	219	2
S	7	Brooke Runge	5-3	Sr.	13-13	47	25	102	.185	395	9
OH	8	Loreto Nunez Casal	6-0	Fr.	15-11	53	91	43	.197	7	30
OH	10	Sarah Watson	5-9	Fr.	19-19	65	94	75	.096	6	6
MB	11	Nichole Rivera Maldonado	6-1	So.	13-0	25	29	9	.108	4	8
L	12	Neysha Gonzalez	5-5	Sr.	21-6	72	23	309	.040	35	3
MB/RS	13	Melissa Lamson-Lindsey	5-11	Jr.	6-0	6	2	0	.667	0	2
RS/MB	14	Leah Petty	6-0	Sr.	21-21	72	152	13	.174	4	40
MB	16	Kaitlyn Partridge	6-0	Sr.	21-21	72	168	41	.309	4	55
DS/S	17	Jessica Berka	5-6	Jr.	4-0	9	0	7	.333	0	0
S	18	Natalia Garcia	5-3	So.	11-1	31	5	48	.100	26	0
OH	20	Leilani Vazquez	5-11	So.	21-21	72	205	250	.154	18	14

Mercy's record when:

Home:	5-1
Away:	2-8
Neutral:	1-4
Leading after 1st Set:	6-1
Trailing after 1st Set	2-12
Leading after 2nd Set:	4-0
Trailing after 2nd Set:	0-12
Tied after 2nd Set:	4-1
Leading after 3rd Set:	6-0
Trailing after 3rd Set:	2-13
Leading after 4th Set:	2-0
Trailing after 4th Set:	0-3
Tied after 4th Set:	2-0
Record in three set matches:	4-10
Record in four set matches:	2-3
Record in five set matches:	2-0
More kills than opponent:	5-0
Opponent has more kills:	3-13
More digs than opponent:	6-5
Opponent has more digs:	2-8
Digs Equal:	0-0
Higher Hitting % than opponent:	8-0
Opponent with higher hit %:	0-13

No.	Name	Yr.	Pos.	Ht.	Hometown/Previous School
1	Ciara Rosado	Jr.	DS	5-6	Throggs Neck, N.Y./DeSales University
3	Adriana Lopez-Soto	So.	L/DS	5-5	Gurabo, Puerto Rico/Notre Dame HS
4	Sophia Flanders	Fr.	S	5-5	Hamden, Conn./Hamden
7	Brooke Runge	Sr.	S	5-3	Closter, N.J./Northern Valley Demarest
8	Loreto Nunez Casal	Fr.	OH	6-0	Pontevedra, Spain/Sagrado Corazon de Jesus
10	Sarah Watson	Fr.	OH	5-9	Maple Creek, Saskatchewan/Maple Creek
11	Nichole Rivera Maldonado	So.	MB	6-1	Bayamon, Puerto Rico/Academia Discipulos de Cristo
12	Neysha Gonzalez	Sr.	L	5-5	Aguadilla, Puerto Rico/Monroe College
13	Melissa Lamson-Lindsey	Jr.	MB/RS	5-11	Sleepy Hollow, N.Y./Cheyney University
14	Leah Petty	Sr.	RS/MB	6-0	Philadelphia, Pa./Science Leadership Academy
16	Kaitlyn Partridge	Sr.	MB	6-0	Corona, Calif./Mt. San Antonio College
17	Jessica Berka	Jr.	DS/S	5-6	Hicksville, N.Y./St. Dominic's
18	Natalia Garcia	So.	S	5-3	Vega Baja, Puerto Rico/Turabo University
20	Leilani Vazquez	So.	OH	5-11	Gurabo, Puerto Rico/Adelphi University

Head Coach: Georgia Efthalitsides (Mercy '06/Manhattanville '13), Third Season
 Assistant Coach: Taylor Robinson

ECC rankings (as of Oct. 14):

Assists Per Set
 Runge 8.40 4th

Hitting Percentage
 Partridge .309 3rd

Digs Per Set
 Gonzalez 4.29 4th

Kills
 Vazquez 205 5th

National rankings (as of Oct. 14):

ECC Standings (as of 10/14)

	Overall	Conference
1. Daemen	14-9	8-0
2. Molloy	13-6	6-2
3. LIU Post	15-9	5-3
4. Bridgeport	11-8	5-3
5. Mercy	8-13	4-4
6. Roberts Wesleyan	3-14	2-6
7. NYIT	10-11	2-6
8. Queens	1-18	0-8

Mercy in the national rankings:	Preseason	W1	W2	W3	W4	W5	W6	W7	W8	W9
	UR	UR	UR	UR	UR	UR	UR			